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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .................................................................................. 99%
L N -
NOESUME ..ttt 1
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat .......oooooccvversee 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak DEMOCTB......v s 16
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccccocreuneen. 4
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INGEDENGENE oo 1"
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans .................c..... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUBIICaN .........cooccccccverrssciccvverssscosveeescn 11
Strong Republican...........cceveiecveieiesiseeeeeee 25
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........cccovveveiuevriciernircesseeeine -
DEMOCRAT (NET) .cvvvvvvvvveeeressssssseeeeesessssssssssssssseneee 44%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ....ooooovrvrmessnseeeeesesssseessssssssseeeee 20
REPUBLICAN (NET)..ooovvvvvoerrereesseseeeeesesssssesesssssssseeeee 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)..........ovvveererrrssrsreee 48%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...........ocoverrrrsrrrrreeee 41
D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 75%
continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the Make some changes and move in a new direction........ 25
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new
direction?
D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies. ~ 37%
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the g"o‘?i‘(’:?etsoward the center and embrace more moderate “
center ar)d embrace more moder_at.e .poI|C|es, or do you think the Stay WHETE It 18 FIGHE NOW oo 20
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........ccoevverveneeieiriennnnns 60% 61% 64% 59% 36% 68% 86% 38% 50% 66% 54%
Headed in the right direction .............ccoceniniens 33 32 30 34 55 22 1 48 39 29 41
NOE SUIE ... 7 7 6 7 9 1 3 14 10 5 6
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a yearago.. 24% 26% 28% 30% 42% 13% 7% 30% 30% 23% 25%
The country is about the same as it was a year
AQ0.vvvoerrereeeseseeeeesesssssaen s 23 19 16 20 31 22 15 35 26 20 32
The country is worse off than it was a year ago.. 49 51 52 47 24 58 75 29 41 54 36
NOE SUIE ... 4 4 3 3 4 7 2 5 3 3 8
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW ..., 26% 28% 27% 30% 45% 17% 8% 37% 33% 23% 38%
About the same as it is right now ... 29 26 27 25 31 24 28 34 31 28 27
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........cccvevrrirerencnnee. 37 38 39 38 16 44 59 16 31 42 28
NOE SUTE ..ottt 8 8 7 6 8 15 5 13 6 7 7
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve .......cceeevreneenceneeneireereisernees 19% 19% 21% 21% 34% 10% 3% 34% 24% 15% 22%
Somewhat approve..........ccoceeveuvevericiseercisieenans 28 26 23 25 44 24 1 41 28 26 29
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveerccireercrsieennen, 15 11 13 11 16 23 1 1 18 15 12
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoccevevveerecisiereisieenans 37 41 41 39 4 37 74 8 28 43 33
NOE SUME ..o 2 2 2 3 2 7 * 7 3 1 3
APPROVE (NET)...oouvereeremmereeeerneessereeessneens 47% 45 43 47 78 33 14 74 51 41 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooveoeeneiereeeeeeeseeneeenenes 51 52 54 50 20 60 86 19 46 58 45
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErongly @pProve ......c.cceeereveeneeneeneireieererseinees 18% 19% 20% 20% 34% 8% 3% 30% 27% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve..........ccocceveurererccisiereiseeenans 26 23 23 23 41 21 9 42 23 23 25
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveereeireercrrieennns 14 14 13 13 14 21 12 9 16 15 1"
Strongly diSapprove..........ccoccevceveereciniercisieenas 39 41 41 40 8 42 74 12 30 45 35
NOESUFE ... 3 4 3 4 4 7 2 7 3 2 4
APPROVE (NET)...oouvereermenmerereeereessereeessneens 44% 41 43 43 74 29 12 72 50 38 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coorereenerireeeeeeseeneeenees 53 55 54 53 22 64 86 21 47 60 47
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEroNgly @pProVe ......c.oceeereveeniereireireieeersereees 23% 28% 29% 30% 41% 14% 5% 36% 28% 20% 30%
Somewhat approve.........ccveeeeveenineineererseniens 26 23 22 22 38 24 13 36 26 24 25
Somewhat diSapProve ..........coveveerererreererneniens 14 12 12 12 10 15 19 10 14 15 10
Strongly diSAPProVe........c.cveereereenereieerersenies 33 34 34 33 6 39 62 10 29 38 27
NOESUFE ... 4 3 3 4 4 9 2 8 3 3 7
APPROVE (NET)...oouvereermenmerereeereessereeessneens 49% 51 51 52 79 38 18 71 54 44 55
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coorereenerireeeeeeseeneeenees 47 46 46 45 17 54 80 20 43 53 37
Q7x. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [YOUR GOVERNOR/MAYOR] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 Aug-30 Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGIY @PPIOVE w..oocvveeeeereieereiecie e 21% 22% 23% 25% 13% 17% 21% 17%  21% 18%
SOMEWhaAt @PPIOVE......c.ucvrreeiieeereireiee e 33 31 26 34 25 32 31 31 33 34
Somewhat diSAPProVe ..........ccvveeereereiieereeneiseirereeens 15 15 17 12 20 17 12 15 15 16
Strongly diSAPPrOVE........ccevueeiecereireieeereee e 24 25 29 20 24 28 24 22 24 24
NOE SUME .. 9 7 5 9 18 6 12 15 7 8
APPROVE (NET)...coocvereeeemmerireeissssesieesssesssreesssnees 53% 53 49 60 38 49 52 48 54 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceoeeereereeeeeereeeeeseesseeessesseeenns 38 40 46 32 44 45 36 37 39 40
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGlY @PPrOVE ......cocveeerevieecereirerereeerseeeeis 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 4% 19% 9% 15% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve.........ccoeveeveceieereseeeennns 27 27 26 26 13 18 45 18 20 30 16
Somewhat diSapProve ......ccoveevveeieereireeieine 22 22 21 20 20 32 22 15 17 24 27
Strongly diSapProve.........ccvceeeereeeineereeeineireenins 33 35 36 36 56 29 8 47 37 30 34
NOE SUIE ..ot 7 6 7 6 5 17 6 12 12 5 1"
APPROVE (NET)....coevierirerinrisseseeessnsssesseseenes 37% 36 37 38 18 22 64 27 35 40 27
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvrverreierineireireieese e 56 58 57 56 76 61 29 61 54 54 61
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH | FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIAEN ... 21% 26 13 38 1 * 47% 51 98
Dec-7 2021 | 22% 24 11 42 1 * 45% 53 98
Nov-22 2021 | 25% 21 11 41 1 * 46% 53 98
Nov-8 2021 | 24% 23 11 41 2 * 47% 51 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 41 13 6 2 * 80% 18 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 22 22 41 3 * 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 9 1 76 1 12% 87 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 38 10 10 5 - 75% 20 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 28 16 31 1 1 51% 48 99
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 24 13 45 1 - 41% 58 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 26 1 33 2 54% 44 98
® The Democratic Party ... renereseseseseseneee 20% 27 15 34 3 * 47% 49 %
Dec-7 2021 | 19% 27 14 36 3 1 46% 50 96
Nov-22 2021 | 21% 25 14 36 3 1 46% 51 97
Nov-82021 | 19% 27 15 36 3 1 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 46 1" 3 2 1 83% 14 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 18 30 33 12 1 24% 63 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 17 70 3 * 11% 86 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 40 9 8 4 3 7% 17 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 30 16 25 3 1 54% 41 96
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 25 17 40 3 - 41% 56 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 12 32 8 48% 44 92
© DONAIA TRUMP oo 27% 16 9 46 2 * 43% 55 9
Dec-7 2021 | 28% 16 8 46 1 * 44% 54 98
Nov-22 2021 | 28% 17 7 46 1 * 45% 53 98
Nov-82021 | 27% 16 7 48 2 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 8 78 2 1 11% 86 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 12 42 5 1 40% 54 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 28 9 9 1 - 80% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 11 8 64 6 2 20% 72 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 11 1 50 2 1 35% 61 97
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 18 9 41 1 * 49% 50 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 18 8 50 5 1 36% 58 95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party.........cooorevevvvvvooiciessseseseeeeeseeoessssss 15% 27 20 34 4 1 41% 54 9%
Dec-7 2021 | 15% 26 20 35 3 1 41% 55 96
Nov-222021 | 17% 26 16 37 4 1 43% 53 95
Nov-82021 | 14% 27 18 37 3 * 42% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 21 62 3 1 11% 84 95
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 21 33 29 1 1 26% 62 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 51 15 2 2 * 81% 17 98
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 12 19 51 7 3 21% 70 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 22 20 37 3 4 36% 56 93
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 31 20 30 3 * 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 15 27 36 10 1 27% 63 90
e Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............. 18% 16 19 34 12 1 34% 53 87
Dec-7 2021 | 20% 14 17 35 12 1 34% 53 87
Sep-27 2021 | 18% 14 19 35 13 1 32% 55 87
Sep-132021 | 17% 14 19 36 14 1 31% 54 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 10 19 50 9 * 22% 68 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 15 17 32 18 3 30% 49 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 24 20 16 14 1 49% 36 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 22 13 31 14 1 41% 44 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 16 16 35 16 2 31% 51 82
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 16 20 33 1 1 34% 53 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 12 18 52 10 - 20% 70 90
Q18. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOt oo 3%  33% 40% 39% | 33%  24%  37% 33% 33%  3M4%  28%
SOME oottt 38 39 36 35 40 33 37 39 38 37 4
ATIE e 16 20 16 17 18 18 13 18 18 15 20
NOEOING .o 13 8 8 8 10 26 14 10 1 14 12
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cooeeerermerereereeenereeensneens 71% 72 77 75 72 56 74 72 72 71 69

Q19. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE ......eovvvererrerreessiseeeeeeeseisesines 27% 23% 24% 21% | 47% 13% 8% 43% 4%  23% 30%
Mostly NEGAtIVE. ..o 34 38 40 39 1 33 61 12 30 38 29
Equal mix of positive and negative.............cc....... 27 29 28 32 32 31 20 34 26 26 31
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN .o 12 9 8 8 10 23 11 10 10 13 10
Q20. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you . working
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? Janua y 6th vy
test.= Gountrypass = jobs.= B insurrection &2t

coronaviru et

mandates = ~american last

vaccmes speech =&

bille =" economy

“"'“"t y|ng trump

help
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Q21. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? my

CO ronaVI ruses inflation

e WY g try|ng policies PEg)

stest JO spendng - fghamstan PrOMises eg B g office

enough wucices 'mmlgratlm wants BAS approval
mandateStrump ?..sncw(.: I:Irllgesrmc bad
“econtrol - democrats  pesting =P
"“border
Q22. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Jobs and the economy .........cccccvevverevneinieninne, 55% 57% 58% 58% 53% 57% 56% 52% 58% 55% 59%
The coronavirus pandemic.........cccovcevrreerrnnnas 54 49 46 47 67 57 38 60 57 52 66
INFIAEON ... e 39 40 40 34 28 38 52 24 36 42 37
Health care ..o 35 35 32 33 47 32 22 46 36 33 36
Social Security and Medicare............ccocvevrenrenes 30 29 31 31 34 26 25 34 26 30 24
Climate change and extreme weather events...... 29 27 31 29 44 30 12 27 29 30 22
IMMIGrAtioN .....ocevcererierieieieeseee s 29 32 35 33 12 24 49 15 26 32 31
Corruption in governmMeNt..........cocvvveerrererrenrens 28 27 29 28 26 32 31 27 31 29 14
National SECUMY .......c.cevreereeeiiereieieeieeeenae 24 25 26 28 16 20 36 17 22 27 15
Violent CHIME........evveeeeereeeee s 21 22 21 18 19 20 25 33 20 19 31
ADOTHON ..ot 9 12 10 10 11 9 7 9 1 9 7
The situation in Afghanistan ..., 8 10 12 14 4 8 14 7 4 9 6
OthEr ..o 4 3 3 3 4 7 2 3 2 4 4

Q23. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The coronavirus pandemic............ccoeeereerererreerererneeneeeneenens 59% 64% 62% 67% 54% 51% 63% 58% 58% 59%
Jobs and the eConOMY ..o 31 36 37 44 28 16 35 29 29 42
Climate change and extreme weather events...........ccccceeene. 30 37 43 20 27 43 18 25 34 26
IMMIGFAtION .....eocerceericie e 16 18 24 15 17 18 10 22 17 16
HEalth Care ... 16 20 20 18 19 11 28 20 12 20
INFIAHON ... e 14 21 12 16 16 11 16 17 13 19
ADOTHON ..o 13 16 12 9 12 18 7 19 13 13
Social Security and Medicare............covevererieniienininenens 12 14 14 15 10 10 18 11 1 1"
NGtIONEI SECUIY ..ot 1 12 12 14 16 7 16 10 10 16
Corruption in gOVErNMENL ..o 1 11 9 1 12 11 14 14 10 10
The situation in Afghanistan ..., 9 9 15 10 9 9 12 11 9 7
VIOIENE CHIME ...t 7 9 8 7 7 7 13 8 6 3
OHNEE ..o 13 12 11 5 18 20 3 6 16 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COrONAVIIUS..................wewererermreeereeeeeeeeessssenesssesssessseneen 53% 25 22
Oct-25 2021 56% 26 18
Oct-11 2021 57% 25 18
Sep-27 2021 55% 26 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 16 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 52 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 23 20
Latest Data by Race White 49% 29 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 14 23
© LISTENING 10 SCIBNTISES ......vvvvvveveveveeeveeeeeeieeieeeeee e 51% 28 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 19 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 56 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 12 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 28 19
Latest Data by Race White 47% 31 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 17 22
o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC.........cooooirrcvvvvvvveeeeieeeseeeeeeeeessssseesssssssses e sssssssssssssssenesssssssssnssssssssiens 49% 34 16
Dec-7 2021 51% 37 12
Nov-22 2021 50% 36 14
Nov-8 2021 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 25 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 32 17
Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 25 19
© Protecting AMErICAN AEMOCTACY ............ccuvvivviveririreiererereresesesesesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 47% 40 14
Jun-14 2021 50% 39 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 31 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 81 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 33 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 31 14
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ...............ririiririririririririeieieisisieesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseees 46% 42 12
Oct-11 2021 46% 41 14
Sep-27 2021 46% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 37 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 83 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 33 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 35 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o The cost of living for Working famili€s.............cccccccccvrrrerrrrissnniiccrressseeesssseeesss s 45% 4 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 33 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 81 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 36 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 35 1"
© ReDUIIAING thE CONOMY .....ooeree s s 41% 45 14
Dec-7 2021 43% 47 10
Nov-22 2021 43% 45 12
Nov-8 2021 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 41 35
Latest Data by Party Rep % 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 14 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 37 13
@ [SPLIT B] INFIAON ...t seee s s s ess e eeeseee s ensseee e 40% 42 18
Dec-7 2021 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 9 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 40 40
Latest Data by Party Rep % 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 10 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 29 25
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 39 12
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under contral................... 37% 44 18
Dec-7 2021 40% 45 15
Nov-22 2021 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 12 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 36 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 41 20
Latest Data by Race White 33% 50 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 37 25
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Q32. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden was

elected.

Jan-7
52%
UNBASY ..o 47

Switching subjects...

Dec-7 Nov-22  Nov-8
55% 54% 54%
48 48 46
38 39 40
37 39 36
39 40 38
32 34 31
27 27 28
22 22 20
16 19 20

3 3 4

Q33. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Jan-7
The worst is yet to Come ........ccovvercrniererviennns 48%
The WOrSES OVET ..o 31
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccovereererrereeninenee 21

Dec-7 Nov-22  Nov-8
39% 35% 27%
37 44 50
23 21 22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 55% 78% 25% 48% 58% 41%
23 52 73 24 37 53 35
63 30 1 48 43 35 41
22 42 53 30 37 39 30
13 33 63 16 32 41 27
22 30 39 19 28 32 24
48 " 6 31 27 26 24
30 12 1 29 20 18 28
30 8 6 30 18 15 17
3 " 3 7 2 3 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 52% 46% 56% 52% 46% 37%
28 25 37 18 28 34 34
24 23 17 26 20 20 29

Q34. Please indicate whether you think the coronavirus pandemic is best described right now as a major crisis, a major problem but not a

crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

Jan-7
A MAJOT CFISIS ...ovvverveereceeieireiee e 49%
A major problem, but not a CrisiS........c...ccvevenee. 39
A minor problem .........ccccvveinieinncneis 9
Not a problem atall ..o, 3
A MAJOR CRISIS/PROBLEM.........cccovcvieniirinnee 88%

Q35. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?

Jan-7
Yes, full dOSE.......cvcvvvcvrreeeceee e 68%
Yes, partial doSe.........ccocuvvererunirnnereeseenes 5
NO e 27
YES oottt 73%

Nov-8 Oct-25 Sep-27
53% 55% 59%
27 28 26
15 11 10

6 6 5
79 83 85
Dec-7 Nov-22  Nov-8
68% 68% 72%
4 4 3
28 28 25
72 72 -

Q36. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?

| have received two doses of the Pfizer or Moderna
vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson and Johnson
VACCINE ..ottt bbb
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or Moderna
VACCINE ..ottt bbb

Jan-7  Dec-7
94% 93%
6 7

Nov-22

94%

6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 47% 31% 63% 52% 46% 43%
31 35 50 29 38 41 46
3 12 15 3 8 10 4
2 6 4 5 2 3 6
95 82 81 93 90 87 90
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 60% 58% 62% 63% 68% 82%
6 4 6 9 1 4 3
17 35 36 29 26 28 15
83 65 64 7 74 72 85
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
95% 91% 94% 93% 89% 95% 99%
5 9 6 7 1" 5 1
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Q37. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7  Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES ottt 61% 50% 38% 68% 52% 52% 55% 58% 62% 63%
NO ettt 39 50 62 32 48 48 45 42 38 37
Q38. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ... 20% 16% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 18%
A family member has..........cooovrevenrnenrrninienes 55 47 47 45 55 44 58 45 57 58 41
ATIENd has ..o 46 42 39 43 48 44 45 31 40 50 42
Someone else | personally know has 42 40 36 38 42 45 41 33 37 45 35
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ... 17 22 20 22 15 24 17 25 21 14 28
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ooovvrreneeeireirrerereeens 83% 78 80 78 85 76 83 75 79 86 72

Q39. Since mid-December, when the spread of the Omicron variant first began in the United States, which best describes you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| currently have coronavirus or have tested positive for coronavirus recently ...... 9% 1% 12% 6% 13% 16% % 1%
| think | might have had coronavirus, or may have it currently because of my
symptoms, but have not confirmed this with a test ..........ccccoveviicniccicric, 11 1" 13 11 14 16 10 10
| did not test positive for coronavirus or have any symptoms that made me think
[ hAA COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 80 78 75 83 73 69 83 79
Q40. [IF HAVE HAD CORONAVIRUS] How did you get your positive coronavirus test?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| tested myself at home using a rapid at-home test and tested positive ............... 53% 56% 50% 48% 47% 60% 52% 64%
| went to a hospital, medical facility, or official testing site and tested positive
BT ..o 47 44 50 52 53 40 48 36

Q41. Thinking about the people close to you...who in your life has received the coronavirus vaccine, if anyone?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
A family member has..........cooveeiinnnceees 78% 81% 78% 82% 75% 75% 66% 85% 79% 84%
AFHENA NES ..o 67 70 64 73 62 62 53 60 70 77
Someone else | personally know has...........c.ccoerererienienns 60 60 55 63 58 57 48 49 63 66
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaccine......... 10 9 8 8 13 11 17 9 9 5
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvvrirreereerneereeieeenersnsssnnenns 90% 91 92 92 87 89 83 91 9 95
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Q42. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

VErY TKEIY .o 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% -
Somewhat lIKely........cccoevevriereiieccieecseee 3 3 3 4 4 2 1 5 3 2 -
Somewhat unlikely ...........ccocoenevennininneninnes 3 2 3 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 3
VEry UNBKELY ... 17 19 18 16 7 23 28 13 15 19 8
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 3 1 6 2 3 1 2 4
LIKELY (NET)...ooovierereereireieie s 5% 5 5 9 7 4 3 10 7 4 -
UNLIKELY (NET)...ooviereieieeeiseiesineiseseieee e 20 21 21 21 9 25 32 16 18 22 1
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....ccccvevrvererrrrenns 73% 72 72 67 83 65 64 7 74 72 85

Q43. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Jan-7  Dec-7
A family MEMDEr haS..........oviririee s 16% 14%
ATTIENA NS oo 17 15
Someone else | personally know has...........covreenninenininenennennn, 25 24
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus ........... 55 56
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covuveneeeerereirrernerneeneeneeeeeessssesssseseesessessesens 45% 44

Q44. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?

Jan-7 Oct-25 Sep-27 Sep-13
FRAVE ... s 8% 8% 5% 5%
A family member has..........cccoovinernereriiiinins 29 15 13 12
ATiend has ....cccveereniecreese e 28 17 17 13
Someone else | personally know has.............. 24 21 16 14
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated ...........cococvererneereineens 43 57 63 67
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ocovverireriererneenes 57% 43 37 33

Q45. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

SEroNgly @pProVe ......c.cvevreveeiniereinirereeerseinies

Somewhat approve.........cocceveveninerneererieniens
Somewhat diSapProve ..o
Strongly diSAPProVe........c.cveviereeniereieiersenies
NOE SUME ...

APPROVE (NET).c..oosereeesseesecesseeseessseee
DISAPPROVE (NET) w.roeorcerecereeesersssessn

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8
24% 30% 33% 34%
35 36 34 34
15 11 12 10
16 16 15 14

9 7 6 7
59% 66 67 68
31 27 27 25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 14% 14% 26% 29% 12% 14%
16 17 17 16 16 17 14
27 23 24 25 25 25 22
53 61 57 48 47 58 59
47 39 43 52 53 42 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 14%
30 24 28 28 36 28 35
29 19 29 23 26 29 29
22 22 27 22 25 24 20
41 54 42 46 37 43 46
59 46 58 54 63 57 54
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 17% 12% 31% 3%  22%  26%
40 31 31 35 29 36 43
12 14 19 14 15 16 13
6 21 26 7 15 18 7
6 17 12 14 8 9 1
76 48 43 66 62 57 69
18 35 45 20 30 34 20




Global Strategy Group 32718 January Navigator #1 Page 11/34

Q46. When it comes to Joe Biden and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Getting it @DOUL FIGNL .......vuveeeeceereree et 39% 63% 29% 15% 55% 44% 35% 44%
NOt dOING BNOUGN ...ttt 27 23 26 32 24 28 27 29
(01T 7 o oSO SS 24 6 27 44 9 16 28 14
INOE SUTE .ottt 10 8 19 10 12 11 9 13

Q47. When it comes to Republicans in Congress' current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
NOt dOING BNOUGN ... 47% 68% 37% 26% 48% 51% 46% 53%
Getting it @DOUL FIGNL .......cvuveeeeieeireerree et 31 16 26 51 24 28 34 22
OVEITEACHNG ...ttt sttt bbb 7 5 11 9 12 9 7 5
INOE SUTE ..ottt 14 1 25 14 16 12 14 20

Q48. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec:7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvvvrreerieeicieiei e 48% 48% 73% 36% 22% 68% 58% 42% 56%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuerieeicieieie e 19 18 17 27 19 15 20 19 25
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvuieiirieieiirete st 1 10 5 7 18 7 7 12 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euvvivrcrieieriteie ettt 18 21 2 20 36 3 12 22 8
NOESUPE ... 4 3 3 10 4 7 4 4 3
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueereerreremerneeeeeeeeseesessssssesseeseeseesesesssssssssessesessssses 67% 66 90 63 41 83 78 62 82
OPPOSE (NET)..cceeeeirrereineineeneeeeneieesessssssesseeseesessssessessssssessesessesses 29 31 7 27 54 10 18 34 15

Q49. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of vaccine mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec:7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvrvrvrerieieieiei e 39% 39% 60% 29% 17% 49% 46% 36% 45%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......vverieicieieie e 18 15 21 18 14 22 16 17 31
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......vveerieiceeieie e 12 10 7 1 19 7 1 14 6
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... cervrvririreieieiei et 25 31 8 32 43 15 20 29 8
NOESUIE ...t 6 4 4 10 6 7 8 5 9
SUPPORT (NET)...ouveerueerieieeineiecirerisesissssseesssesssssesesesssssssssssssssseens 57% 54 81 47 32 7 61 53 76
OPPOSE (NET) ..vuuereerueereieeineiesinesesessssssssesesssessesssesenessssssssssssessssens 37 42 15 43 62 22 31 42 15

@50. Do you believe your overall mental health has improved during the coronavirus pandemic, or has it gotten worse?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 May-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[MPFOVE. .....oveiireice et s 14% 9% 17% 9% 12% 29% 22% 10% 13%
GOMEN WOISE ..ottt 43 61 43 39 45 32 43 45 37

NO CRANGE ... 43 31 40 53 44 39 35 45 51



Global Strategy Group 32718 January Navigator #1 Page 12/34
As you may know, a new variant of coronavirus called Omicron is now the most dominant strain in the United States.
Q51. How concerned are you about the spread of the Omicron variant of coronavirus in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...t 44% 40% 60% 36% 27% 58% 54% 39% 52%
Somewhat CONCEMED..........couuiiiiierieieiree e 30 29 30 30 30 29 19 31 31
Not that CONCEMEM .........coveieiieeecc s 12 12 5 16 19 7 11 13 7
Not concerned at all ...........ccevieieinieinee e, 12 15 3 14 21 3 13 13 6
Don't KNOw €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuvereereerireieieceeineire et 3 4 1 5 4 3 4 3 4
CONCERNED (NET).....tiueiueireeneereeeeseseessesnesseeseeseesesessesssessssssesessesses 74% 69 90 66 57 87 73 71 83
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....vuveeeeeeireierecrneeneeneeeeeesseseesseeseesesseesenens 23 27 8 30 40 10 24 26 13
Q52. How concerned are you about the spread of the Omicron variant of coronavirus in your community and state?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ..ottt 43% 36% 58% 35% 28% 59% 53% 39% 41%
Somewhat CONCEMED..........covurieiierieieiree e 30 31 32 29 28 30 18 31 43
Not that CONCEMEM .........coveieiieeecc s 12 14 6 16 17 6 12 13 1"
Not concerned at all ...........ccoevieieniniisce e, 12 15 3 15 23 3 13 14 3
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......ceuvereerrreieieinceeineire s 3 4 1 5 4 2 4 3 2
CONCERNED (NET)....ooviietiiirieisissieieissieissssie st ssessesnns 73% 67 90 64 56 89 72 70 84
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ueviieieiiinieieinissisissieie s, 24 29 9 31 40 9 25 28 14

Q53XA.

[SPLIT A] In what types of settings and events should adults 18 and over be required to be vaccinated? Select all that apply.

Jan-7
At hospitals and doctors OffiCes..........euwrrirnircriesrreeis 54%
ON @IMPIANES ..o 51
For teachers in SCNOOIS ..o 49
INthe MIIEAMY ... s 47
In offices of businesses with at least 100 employees ...........c.ccvevveenee. 47
For eligible students in SChOOIS ............ccevrieerenicrinrcceeenne 46
At concerts and SpOrting BVENES .........c.civrcrinrerineerrseeineens 45
On public tranSPOrtation ..o 44
AL GYMS .ot 42
[N COrPOrate OffICES .......uveueeerrrirereeecirer s 40
At restaurants Or Dars........cocveeienie s 40
IN TEEAIL SEOMES ... s 37
In public SPaces lIKe Parks .........ccccvueerierniensiesssee s 26

It shouldn't be required for any of these ..........ccccevevevieccsieccsienae, 32

Aug-2
53%
47

48

39
41
40
40
37
34
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 49% 37% 57% 52% 52% 1%
69 42 33 56 56 48 74
66 45 31 49 47 48 70
66 40 26 49 47 45 63
66 43 25 50 49 44 67
65 43 26 43 49 45 59
60 40 29 50 48 42 63
59 37 27 50 41 41 69
58 33 25 42 49 39 57
57 34 22 43 44 38 60
56 35 23 47 45 37 63
53 33 19 48 37 34 48
37 26 12 34 31 22 51
12 41 52 23 27 35 12
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Q53XB. [SPLIT B] In what types of settings and events should it be required to wear a mask? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
At hospitals and doctors OffiCeS..........ewrwrrrrerrerireererererereseeees 68% 71% 81% 63% 55% 73% 57% 69% 73%
On public transportation ..............ccceereinieieseeieseese s 65 66 81 62 47 7 59 64 7
ON AIMPIANES ...ttt bbb 65 66 79 59 49 73 61 64 67
For teachers in SChOOIS ..o 61 - 81 56 38 70 65 58 74
At concerts and Sporting EVENES ..........ccurvririrerennerce e 60 54 7 56 42 70 60 59 64
[N TEEAIL STOFES ...t 58 53 76 54 39 71 62 55 7
For eligible students in SChOOIS ...........ccrrerreercinininereeeene 54 - 74 51 33 68 49 52 69
At restaurants or bars 54 48 75 49 32 69 57 50 7
AL GYMS .ttt 54 54 72 51 34 66 50 52 61
In offices of businesses with at least 100 employees ...........ccccovvvvenee. 54 - 73 48 34 63 50 52 68
In corporate OffiCES ... s 53 46 71 51 33 68 48 50 66
[N the MITHEAMY ... et 44 35 62 40 23 60 43 40 49
In public Spaces liKe Parks ..o s 35 26 51 28 18 57 47 28 51
It shouldn't be required for any of these ..........covvvvvinnireiieciis 19 - 5 25 34 7 15 22 13
B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.
WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o The economy falling iNf0 @ FECESSION ..............cvvvvvvvvvrvverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 47% 36 12 4 83% 17
Aug-312020 | 48% 36 12 4 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
May-25 2020 | 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 40 16 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 28 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 33 8 4 89% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 32 15 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 28 16 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 38 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 25 11 5 85% 15
o Disruptions in our economy caused by rising coronavirus cases, leading to
staffing shortages because sick employees will have to stay home.................. 40% 41 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 44 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 39 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 38 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 17 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 35 7 1 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 43 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 36 18 6 76% 24
o That we can never get back to pre-pandemic NOrMalCy .............ererereeens 38% 39 15 8 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 41 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 33 18 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 39 16 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 32 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 35 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 41 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 50 10 9 81% 19
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B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET

Not Not at NOT
Very  Some too all WORRIED WORRIED

o New variants or strains of the disease that could potentially be more

contagious or deadly than the first...........ccrrinedd 41% 35 15 10 75% 25
May-10 2021 | 29% 43 18 10 72% 28

Mar-29 2021 | 34% 39 17 10 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 35 7 4 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 42 16 12 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 32 23 16 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 28 9 8 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 27 12 1 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 36 17 1 73% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 46 6 4 90% 10

e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus..................coooeeeeeiivii 39% 34 17 10 73% 27
Mar-29 2021 | 30% 37 22 12 67% 33

Oct-122020 | 45% 33 16 7 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 37 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 37 16 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 30 26 16 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 33 12 7 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 27 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 35 19 10 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 47 10 7 83% 17

o [SPLIT B] That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you

NEEU ONE......ooooooiviiiiii e 39% 34 19 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 31 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 36 23 9 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 26 13 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 27 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 41 9 1" 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 34 24 8 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 35 8 6 85% 15
o [SPLIT A] That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you
get SiCK from COrONAVIFUS ............oooceeiiverrersesierrrnsesssmiernesssssnsessessssssesssssssssnessenssesd 32% 38 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 44 11 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 26 29 16 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 33 26 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 39 18 3 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 26 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 39 20 1 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 46 11 9 80% 20
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B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You personally getting infected with COron@Vvirus...............ccccccocccceverrenenissssssniiinn 29% 33 23 15 63% 37
Oct-112021 | 21% 32 29 19 52% 48
Mar-29 2021 | 22% 29 28 21 51% 49
Oct-122020 | 29% 36 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 31 28 19 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 28 30 23 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 35 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 24 14 15 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 34 26 16 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 44 13 9 7% 23
o That schools will have to shut down and children will have to go back to

ONLINE INSEFUCHON ... 29% 33 22 15 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 36 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 35 23 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 30 22 17 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 30 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 24 20 16 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 35 23 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 45 20 14 66% 34

o Elected officials imposing lockdowns or other restrictive measures in your
COMMUNIEY e 29% 32 25 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 29 29 20 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 25 12 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 36 20 9 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 31 24 15 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 25 16 20 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 33 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 39 24 8 68% 32
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work........ 3% 27 2 20 58% 42
May-11 2020 | 32% 31 24 13 62% 38
April-30 2020 | 27% 36 19 18 63% 37
April-12020 | 37% 30 18 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 28 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 23 24 20 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 28 23 22 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 25 18 12 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 30 13 16 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 28 24 22 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 30 18 17 65% 35

o That people will be forced to get a vaccine that they don't want and aren't
SUIE IS SATE ... 33% 22 20 24 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 19 23 35 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 20 21 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 26 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 25 16 21 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 20 17 23 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 22 21 25 53% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 32 21 21 58% 42
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B4. Below are some things people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ....oooovvvevirevevivie e 25% 29 28 19 53% 47
April-30 2020 | 28% 33 26 14 61% 39
March-31 2020 | 29% 33 26 11 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 34 23 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 26 32 22 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 23 32 26 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 37% 30 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 28 24 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 28 31 20 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 40 18 1 71% 29

Q65. Which best describes the current approach being taken by President Biden and Democratic elected officials to slow the spread of
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden and Democratic elected officials are trying to keep things open while
promoting precautionary tools like mask and vaccine mandates to slow the
SPread Of COTONAVITUS ........vuerieeiiereieie ettt 59% 78% 44% 40% 62% 56% 58% 63%
Biden and Democratic elected officials are trying to shut the country down to
slow the spread Of COrONAVITUS...........cueureriereieeiniereieie e 20 12 15 30 20 22 20 16
NBItNET ..ot 10 3 16 18 6 9 1 14
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvvvveecieieieieesceeiseineie e 11 7 25 12 1 13 1 6
Q66A. [SPLIT A] Which concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That too many people will get sick at once from the Omicron variant, which will
lead to things like canceled flights and small business closures due to lack of
staff, and other issues that will hurt our economy .........c.ccvvvvenienininenereisinis 56% 79% 45% 31% 65% 55% 53% 67%
That the government will put in place too many restrictive mandates and will
shut our country down again, which will hurt the economy ...........ccc.cooerenirienn. 44 21 55 69 35 45 47 33

Q66B. [SPLIT B] Which concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That too many people will get sick at once from the Omicron variant, which will
lead to children getting sick and staffing and teacher shortages at schools that
could force some schools t0 ClOSE AOWN........c.ccuevruiieieiriinieee e 59% 80% 56% 35% 74% 65% 54% 59%
That the government will put in place too many restrictive mandates and will
shut our schools down again, setting our children back even further in their
EAUCALION ...ttt 41 20 44 65 26 35 46 4
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B5. Below is a list of statements that some have made about how the United States should handle the Omicron variant. Please indicate
how convincing you find each statement.

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all =~ CONVINCING CONVINCING
o The last year proved that unless we get the pandemic under control first
and foremost, new variants will continue to disrupt our day to day lives
and hurt the economy When they SUIGE...........cccooerreeveveveeersesssseseeeeesessevseeennd 42% 35 16 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 34 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 36 18 13 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 35 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 31 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 31 18 2 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 36 17 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 36 14 12 74% 26
o [SPLIT A] We have to get the pandemic under control because rising
cases means more employees will get sick and stay home, leading to
more economic disruptions when we're still trying to recover from the
first years of the PaNAEMIC ..........oooovvooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 36% 41 15 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 39 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 42 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 41 24 13 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 36 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 36 17 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 42 16 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 38 10 8 82% 18
o [SPLIT B] We have to get the pandemic under control because rising
cases means more employees will get sick and stay home, leading to
more economic disruptions when we're seeing so much progress with
jobs and CONOMIC GIOWEN..........ccoccceeeiiiiiieeererreneesesessssisiessssesssssesesssieiessseeeed 3% 39 16 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 38 10 2 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 37 21 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 40 23 14 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 33 15 3 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 36 16 2 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 40 17 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 43 9 1 79% 21
* The situation the country is facing with Omicron is different than March
2020 when the pandemic began: we now have effective tools like high-
quality masks and effective vaccines to keep our economic recovery
going, our schools open, and our communities Safe ... 28% 43 21 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 46 15 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 40 25 9 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 40 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 37 15 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 41 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 44 23 8 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 47 14 6 80% 20
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Q70. Which side do you agree with more?

The best way to keep the economy open is through mask and vaccine
requirements that slow the spread, otherwise too many people will get sick at
once and leave businesses Without WOTKENS .............coeerierirencincnneincseeneiseeene
The best way to keep the economy open is by returning to life as normal before
the pandemic -- this virus is less severe than other strains of coronavirus and
we can't let it completely derail life @gain .........cccovererrerervinnrnes

Q71A. [SPLIT A] Which do you find more convincing?

Democrats who say they are following the public health experts to manage this
crisis with testing, masks, and vaccinations as the Omicron variant of the
COFONAVITUS SUIGES ...vvuveuesseeseesseeseesesesessesssssses sttt
Republicans who say Democrats are trying to control our lives and force people
to take vaccinations or lose their jobs because they think they know better than
we do how to keep us safe and healthy ...
Don't KNOW €N0UGN t0 SAY .....evueieicircieicirceee et

Q71B. [SPLIT B] Which do you find more convincing?

Democrats who say they won't let the economy or country lock down again, but
instead follow public health experts to manage the crisis with testing, masks,
and vaccinations as Omicron surges in order to keep the country open..............
Republicans who say Democrats are trying to control our lives and force people
to take vaccinations or lose their jobs because they think they know better than
we do how to keep us safe and healthy ...
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .....evueieeciieeieirceee ettt

Q72A. [SPLIT A] Which do you find more convincing?

Democrats who say the most important thing is to keep people safe and
healthy by focusing on the public health crisis as the Omicron variant of the
COFONAVITUS SUIGES ....vvveeerieesesseeseesesesersesssss sttt
Republicans who say Democrats are trying to control our lives and force people
to take vaccinations or lose their jobs because they think they know better than
we do how to keep us safe and healthy ............cccocveeievinieccsieccsee e
Dont KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvcveviierriceice s

Q72B. [SPLIT B] Which do you find more convincing?

Democrats who say the best way to keep our economy open is to focus on
keeping people safe and healthy so businesses and schools can stay open and
the economy can continue to recover as the Omicron variant Surges...................
Republicans who say Democrats are trying to control our lives and force people
to take vaccinations or lose their jobs because they think they know better than
we do how to keep us safe and healthy ............cccocveeievinieccsieccsee e
Dont KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvvveviieeirecerce e

Jan-7

60%

40

50%

36
14

Jan-7

49%

35
15

—
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51%

37
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51%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 54% 37% 72% 61% 58% 60%
18 46 63 28 39 42 40
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 38% 16% 69% 52% 46% 54%
1 27 68 16 29 42 20
7 35 16 15 18 12 25
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 34% 17% 66% 51% 46% 52%
10 38 63 20 34 39 36
9 29 19 14 14 16 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 36% 20% 67% 54% 48% 53%
12 30 69 20 29 42 30
8 34 11 13 18 10 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 35% 21% 67% 54% 47% 60%
8 41 64 1 36 39 32
1 23 15 22 10 13 8
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q74. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 1% 10% 2% 5%
GOOG..oo et 24 20 20 21 36 14 12 37 22 22 24
NOt SO OO ... 45 44 43 44 41 52 47 36 42 46 45
POOT ..ot 25 29 30 27 14 27 37 13 20 28 20
NOESUIE ... 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 6 2 6
POSITIVE (NET) c.oovvreeereernreenesiineeeeeeeseeneeenenes 28% 24 24 26 42 17 14 48 32 24 29
NEGATIVE (NET)....cooevereernmeeeeiireeeneeeseeneeeeees 69 74 73 71 55 79 84 49 62 74 65
Q75. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........cocvvvvivience 18% 19% 21% 19% 28% 9% 7% 26% 24% 15% 15%
The economy is staying the same.............cc.ccce..e. 25 21 17 21 32 27 17 34 23 24 32
The economy is getting WOrse..........cvceverereeenees 52 55 58 55 33 57 72 31 43 57 50
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccvuerererrerrereineene 5 5 5 5 7 8 3 8 10 4 4
Q76. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........oc.eeeneenrrnnrerneeerneireeeneeens 12% 14% 13% 13% | 15% 14% 7% 21% 19% 9% 16%
Somewhat confident.........c.cccovrnnnirciiinins 32 28 26 29 38 24 27 37 31 31 33
SOMEWhat UNEASY .......c.ccereveeinieriirirereeieiniis 29 30 33 31 25 32 34 18 29 31 34
VEIY UNBASY......vemeeenrereesreesereeeessesesssseseseneens 22 25 26 24 18 23 26 18 15 24 16
NOESUFE ... 5 3 3 3 4 7 5 6 6 5 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ..oovvreererirereeseeseisesesenesenens 4% 4 39 42 53 37 34 59 51 40 49
UNEASY (NET) oo 51 56 59 55 43 55 60 35 44 56 49

Q77. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOE oo 18% 20% 23% 25% 20% 12% 19% 21% 22% 18% 12%
SOME .. 40 39 37 40 43 31 39 43 36 40 49
NOE MUCH ..o 25 26 24 21 24 30 26 20 24 27 21
NOt At All oo 16 14 16 14 13 27 16 16 18 15 18
ALOT/SOME........ooierieirenieneineeneereereeeesessneeees 59% 60 60 65 63 43 58 64 59 58 61
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Q78A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a
universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, continue the expanded Child Tax Credit for families
with children, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose
this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE -...cvoererir ettt ses 30% 53% 17% % 53% 39% 25% 31%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......coveirciieiiciiee ettt 29 35 27 21 30 23 29 28
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......overeircrieietee sttt 13 6 20 20 9 6 14 26
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euveirvieictite ettt 17 1 1 36 2 13 20 7
INOE SUTE ..ottt 11 4 25 16 6 18 1 8
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeereereisrereisneensenseseesseseesesssssesssssssessssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessns 59% 88 43 28 83 63 54 59
OPPOSE (NET) .ouceureeereereisrerecsseeseeseeseeseesessesssssesssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssessesssssessnns 30 7 31 56 1 20 34 33

Q78B. [SPLIT B - NO CTC] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a
universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to
negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTE .....cueerereerieeireeseeneereie e 30% 32% 35% 33% 53% 17% 8% 45% 39% 26% 34%
Somewhat SUPPOTt........ccccevvcrrrece e 33 25 25 26 34 30 31 36 33 31 35
Somewhat OPPOSE......cvvevericrereee e 8 12 13 11 5 7 12 5 6 9 3
Strongly OPPOSE.....ceuverrerrereirereeeneereeseieeeissereses 18 20 17 19 1 25 37 2 12 23 17
NOE SUME ...t 10 11 10 11 7 20 12 12 9 10 10
SUPPORT (NET)...coeereeereirrerneeneeneeneeeerersnesnsens 63% 58 60 59 87 48 39 81 72 58 69
OPPOSE (NET) ..o isserenens 26 32 30 30 6 33 49 7 18 32 20

Q79. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires with income
over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use profits to buy
back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIt .......c.veeveereieieiree e 37% 38% 40% 38% 63% 24% 11% 52% 45% 33% 42%
Somewhat SUPPOTt........cccevvrcrerece e 26 21 23 22 25 27 27 28 21 27 28
Somewhat OPPOSE....c.cvvevericiereee e 9 12 11 11 3 1 15 5 9 9 8
Strongly OPPOSE.....c.cveerrerereieireie s 17 18 17 19 2 18 34 2 15 20 10
NOE SUME ... 1 10 9 11 7 21 13 13 1 11 12
SUPPORT (NET)....oiuiiieieireieieireieeiseieieiseeeines 64% 59 63 60 88 51 39 81 66 60 70
OPPOSE (NET)..oeeireeieireie e 25 31 28 29 5 28 49 6 23 29 18
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Changing subjects...

Q80. Have you personally been impacted by any issues resulting from the global supply chain, including groceries being less available
than they were this time last year or package deliveries taking longer than normal?

Jan-7
Yes -- | have been impacted by this @ 0t ... 18%
Yes -- | have been impacted by this somewhat ............ccooonevinineene 45
No -- | have not been impacted by this too much...........ccccovevrininne 21
No -- | have not been impacted by this at all............c.cooerevnininennns 13
Don't Know €NoUGN 10 SAY .......oveeeriereicrrieiesiseireer e 4
YES (NET) ettt nsees 62%
NO (NET ).ttt 34

Oct-25
18%
43
20
13

6

61

Q81. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8

Going up, a significant amount...........c.cceceveunnes 71% 70% 79% 78%
Going up, @ normal amount...........c..ceeeeeerevrenrenes 17 18 14 15
Staying about the same..........ccccoovevrrereiriniens 8 8 5 5
GOING dOWN ..o 1 2 1 *
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccovereererrereeninenee 3 2 2 1
GOING UP (NET) .o 88% 88 92 93

Q82. Does it seem like gas prices are:

Jan-7

Yes -- the price of gas is goiNG UP @10t ..........ovvrirrirrerieerree s 62%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up SOMeWhat ............ccevereeneninnerenereeceenas 30
No -- the price of gas is not going up that much ... 7
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all............coveuriineeninneniceccecne 2

GOING UP (NET) oottt ssenes 91%
GOING DOWN (NET) woouereereeieeeeereciserssemsssssssessses s sssssssssssssssesssessnenes 9

Q83. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8
Very CoONCEMEd ..o 58% 59% 68% 64%
Somewhat concerned..........cocvvvverevvvererreeeeennns 37 33 26 28
Not that concerned ..........cccoevvevveeccccerererenna, 4 6 5 6
Not concerned at all .............ccooovviiicrcrerererenana, 1 2 1 2
CONCERNED (NET)....voevrermeeneeneeneereerersnerneenns 94% 93 94 92
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ccoovevereereeeirerereeene 6 7 6 8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 17% 15% 26% 26% 15% 18%
41 44 49 39 38 47 48
24 18 18 18 19 22 20
12 13 14 14 13 12 13
3 7 4 3 4 4 1
61 62 64 65 64 62 66
36 31 32 32 32 34 33
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
62% 2% 80% 62% 58% 74% 68%
24 15 9 20 21 16 18
9 8 7 14 12 6 7
2 1 1 - 2 1 3
4 4 3 4 7 3 4
86 87 90 82 79 90 87
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 65% 2% 57% 62% 62% 66%
37 27 21 30 27 30 30
8 3 6 9 10 6 2
3 5 1 4 1 2 2
89 92 94 88 89 92 95
" 8 6 12 1 8 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 58% 68% 49% 61% 59% 62%
44 37 29 44 34 36 34
6 1 2 5 3 4 2
2 3 1 3 2 1 3
92 95 97 92 95 95 95
8 5 3 8 5 5 5
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B6. Below is a list of Democratic policies aimed at helping bring down the costs facing American families. Please indicate how effective
you think each one will be at helping to combat rising costs for American families.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

o Starting at the beginning of this year, federal law now bans insurance
companies from issuing higher-priced, surprise medical bills following

emergency MEdiCal CAre..............ccooeceeveeeeeeessssseeseeeeessssssssssssssssseeseessssssseneend 34% 39 19 8 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 4 8 2 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 39 21 12 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 36 31 15 54% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 42 12 2 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 35 16 6 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 38 21 10 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 53 9 8 83% 17

o Democrats are working to pass a new plan that will level the playing
field for working families by letting Medicare negotiate lower prescription

drug prices and bringing down the costs of child care and of utility bills ..., 31% 39 18 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 42 7 2 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 37 25 13 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 36 30 22 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 32 18 8 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 40 20 13 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 46 20 6 74% 26

¢ Under Democrats' leadership, seniors are going to see nearly a 6%
increase in their monthly Social Security payments starting this month,
boosting the average retirement check by nearly $100 a month, which

will be the biggest yearly increase in nearly half a century .............oooooeeeeeeeo... 29% 37 22 11 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 41 12 3 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 35 28 16 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 34 32 20 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 38 14 3 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 39 18 7 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 36 24 13 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 46 19 12 69% 31

o Biden issued an executive order lowering food prices for items like meat
for consumers, increasing earnings for farmers, and lowering the costs

of hearing aids, among other thingS ... 28% 37 22 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 42 13 2 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 37 24 18 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 31 32 25 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 33 20 9 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 37 24 15 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 46 17 10 2% 28
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B6. Below is a list of Democratic policies aimed at helping bring down the costs facing American families. Please indicate how effective
you think each one will be at helping to combat rising costs for American families.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

o Democrats passed new health care reforms that lowered the price of
health insurance for millions of middle-class Americans and working

families who buy their OWN iNSUFANCE..........oooovoooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27% 42 21 10 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 46 8 2 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 44 28 1 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 36 34 19 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 40 9 6 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 45 14 6 80% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 4 24 12 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 54 14 10 75% 25

o Democrats have eased up bottlenecks at America's ports to move
goods from ship to shelf faster, easing supply constraints and helping to

bring down inflation caused by supply shortages........ccccccccoeeeeeeeeeecesescscciiini] 25% 40 21 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 45 14 2 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 42 23 16 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 34 30 25 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 38 13 6 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 39 13 15 2% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 40 24 14 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 44 23 10 67% 33

¢ Because of Democrats' economic policies, nine in ten American families
with children saw monthly tax cuts throughout 2021 and will get

additional tax cuts when they file their taxes this year.........ccccccccccecceiiiiii ] 25% 41 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 45 12 2 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 48 24 15 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 34 34 23 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 40 1 4 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 38 20 10 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 41 25 14 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 50 15 10 76% 24

o Tens of millions of American workers without children will get increased
tax cuts from Democrats' Earned Income Tax Credit when they file their

EAXES TIS YEAT ... 25% 39 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 45 14 2 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 37 31 14 55% 45

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 33 34 24 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 33 17 4 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 43 20 7 2% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 39 26 14 59% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 49 15 16 69% 31
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B6. Below is a list of Democratic policies aimed at helping bring down the costs facing American families. Please indicate how effective
you think each one will be at helping to combat rising costs for American families.

NOT
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some that all EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
o Democrats are cracking down on illegal price fixing and speculation by
gas companies and announced the largest release of gas in American
history from the U.S. Strategic Petroleum Reserve to get gas prices
UNAEE CONEIOL ... 24% 42 21 13 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 49 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 43 24 16 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 32 31 26 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 42 12 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 37 17 12 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 42 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 42 27 13 60% 40
Switching topics...
Q93. How well do you understand what the filibuster is?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Jun-14 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WEIL ... 23% 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 22% 22% 24% 15%
SOMEWhAt WEl ... 36 35 35 37 25 38 37 33 36 39
NOt that Well........cecviviereiccceee s 22 21 22 20 26 23 18 19 23 17
Not Well @t all ......ceevevierecceee s 19 22 23 20 28 15 22 26 17 29
WELL (NET) 1ottt 59% 57 55 60 45 61 59 55 60 54
NOT WELL (NET).evvivireieriereieeiese e 41 43 45 40 55 39 41 45 40 46

Q94. As you may know, some people have argued that we need to eliminate the filibuster as a Senate rule, which is a loophole that
allows a small minority of U.S. senators to block legislation that a majority of senators support by requiring 60 votes instead of a simple
majority. Do you support or oppose the Senate eliminating the filibuster?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 Sep-27 Mar15 [ Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGIY SUPPOM ....ovvveeveceeeeeiesese st 27% 29% 26% 40% 15% 15% 36% 34% 25% 16%
SOMEWhat SUPPOM.......vuerieeereireieie e 23 23 25 28 18 18 27 17 23 27
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvuevivririieieee s 12 11 11 8 14 16 10 1 12 20
Strongly OPPOSE......vvvriviecicirieeietree e 20 18 18 6 20 37 6 13 24 19
............................................................................. 18 18 19 18 33 15 20 24 17 18
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvererrerseenerserssssessessssssssssssssssssssenesns 50% 53 52 68 33 33 63 52 47 43
OPPOSE (NET)...coevirerreseeserserssssesssssssssssssssssssssssenssns 32 29 29 14 35 53 17 25 36 39
Q95. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the Freedom to Vote Act?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan7 Oct25 Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
.................................................................................... 17% 18% 15% 19% 12% 15% 21% 23% 15% 8%
.................................................................................. 34 33 35 37 22 32 37 31 32 46
NOE MUCK ..o 27 28 28 23 35 30 22 23 29 21
............................................................................. 23 21 22 20 31 23 20 22 23 25
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coererrrnrerireersernsssesssssssssssssssssssssenens 50% 50 50 56 34 47 58 55 48 54
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Q96. Regardless of how much you have heard about the Freedom to Vote Act, do you support or oppose new legislation that would
establish national standards to protect Americans' freedom to vote, require every state to have automatic voter registration, make
Election Day a holiday, restore federal voting rights to formerly incarcerated Americans, and address "dark money" in the electoral
process, by modernizing and expanding federal campaign finance reforms?

Jan-7
SHrONGIY SUPPOTE ....vvererereiecieeeeeireieee e seeseeens 36%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.civereeicirieieriese e 27
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvvivivieeicirieierie e 8
StroNglY OPPOSE.....vvvrivieciereie et 14
NOESUFE ... 15
SUPPORT (NET)...cevereerrereererneeneereereieeeessessesseeseesesseesenens 63%
OPPOSE (NET)..eceeeeeeereieneieenseseiseeeesesssssssssssssesesssssesens 22

Oct-25
36%
25
10
16
13

61
26

Sep-27
37%
25

9
14
14

62
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 22% 16% 49% 42% 32% 30%
28 26 27 29 26 27 39
4 11 12 5 6 9 9
1 13 29 1 11 17 8
12 28 15 16 15 15 13
83 48 44 78 68 59 69
5 24 41 6 17 26 17

B7. Below is a list of policies that are being considered in Congress. Please indicate whether you would be more likely to support or
oppose eliminating the filibuster if the filibuster remaining in place as it currently exists would mean these policies would not be enacted.

e Passing an economic plan that invests in the middle class

and makes the wealthy pay their fair share.........oooooore.
Oct-11 2021
Sep-27 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Passing voting rights legislation like the Freedom to Vote Act.
Sep-27 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Passing a federal protection for the right to get an abortion.......
Sep-27 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

LIKELY
SUPPORT

Much

more  Some
35% 21
35% 21
35% 20
53% 22
22% 23
17% 20
43% 28
39% 19
33% 20
35% 29
30% 21
31% 19
48% 24
17% 21
13% 17
45% 26
30% 29
27% 18
26% 25
30% 18
30% 16
46% 22
16% 14
15% 13
33% 27
36% 18
29% 16
24% 22

Not more

likely either
way

25
25
26
18
32
31
19
22
26
30

28
29
20
42
34
20
24
30
32

27
29
21
43
30
24
26
28
34

LIKELY
OPPOSE NET
LIKELY LIKELY
Some  Much SUPPORT OPPOSE
7 12 56% 19
6 13 56% 19
6 13 55% 19
5 3 75% 7
8 15 46% 22
10 21 38% 32
5 5 71% 10
9 12 57% 21
8 13 53% 21
* 6 64% 7
7 14 51% 21
7 14 50% 21
5 3 72% 8
5 15 38% 20
10 26 30% 36
4 4 2% 8
5 12 59% 17
8 16 46% 24
1 5 52% 16
8 17 47% 25
6 19 46% 25
6 5 68% 11
8 19 31% 27
1 30 28% 42
8 9 60% 16
5 15 54% 20
9 19 44% 28
9 11 46% 20




Global Strategy Group 32718 January Navigator #1 Page 26/34

B8. Below is a list of reasons why some say America needs to pass major federal reforms to protect voting rights. Please indicate how
convincing you find each statement as a reason to pass major federal reforms to protect voting rights in the United States.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o The right to vote is a cornerstone of American democracy. Federal
protection of voting rights would guarantee this right for all eligible
citizens and protect it from the whims of state politicians or of either

PONEICAI PAMY. ....ooovvevevee ] 42% 34 14 9 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 31 8 2 90 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 4 17 15 69 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 37 20 16 64 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 30 14 6 80 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 35 16 6 79 21

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 35 14 10 76 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 4 8 10 82 18

* [SPLIT B] Many states have encouraged more people to vote for years,
through things like mail-in voting, early voting, and same-day
registration. Federal protection of voting rights would give everyone in

the country the same kinds of opportunities to Vote. ... 40% 34 14 12 74 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 33 7 1 92 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 40 18 21 61 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 35 22 22 57 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 32 12 4 84 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 37 10 6 85 15

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 34 16 14 70 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 56 6 1 83 17

o [SPLIT B] America's founders and service members fought hard to
protect our right to vote: federally protecting voting rights honors their

WOPK @Nd SACHTICES. w..ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 39% 33 18 10 72 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 34 1 2 87 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 32 22 20 58 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 32 26 16 59 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 30 17 5 78 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 27 23 4 73 27

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 34 18 1 71 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 50 9 8 84 16

o [SPLIT A] Access to voting is a sacred right that is critical to making sure
American democracy works, and federally protecting the right to vote

gives all eligible Americans the same rights and protections.......................... 38% 38 15 9 76 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 38 9 2 89 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 32 31 9 60 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 40 18 18 64 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 44 12 3 85 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 38 18 7 75 25

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 37 15 1 74 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 4 16 5 79 21
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B8. Below is a list of reasons why some say America needs to pass major federal reforms to protect voting rights. Please indicate how
convincing you find each statement as a reason to pass major federal reforms to protect voting rights in the United States.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] Federally protecting voting rights will protect American
democracy from those seeking to harm it, including the insurrectionists
of the Capitol riot on January 6th or those who still believe the 2020

€1eCtion WaS STOIEN. ... s 36% 29 18 17 65 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 33 9 4 87 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 26 27 25 48 52

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 26 32 42 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 36 13 7 80 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 32 18 10 72 28

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 26 20 20 60 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 43 12 20 68 32

o [SPLIT A] Some states have been passing laws to make it harder for
eligible citizens to vote, including barring individuals from giving water or
snacks to voters waiting in line and increasing barriers for voters with
disabilities. Federal protection of voting rights would make sure people in

every state have the same right 10 VOte. ... 34% 31 19 16 65 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 31 11 4 85 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 33 26 15 59 4

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 31 26 30 43 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 39 12 7 81 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 12 18 70 30

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 30 21 17 62 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 27 22 16 63 37

o [SPLIT A] Passing federal voting rights reforms will allow for a more
balanced approach to ongoing election reforms, making sure both sides
have a chance to make their voices heard and passing measures that

€njoy bipartisan SUPPOI. ... sssssssssesene 31% 38 21 10 69 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 44 10 * 89 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 35 31 10 59 4

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 31 32 20 48 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 43 12 3 85 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 39 18 7 75 25

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 36 24 1 65 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 47 11 6 83 17
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........c.eeeereeeieereisieeineeneenns 44% 45% 41% 44% | 44% 46% 43% 46% 47% 43% 44%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).. 39 40 35 37 45 38 33 37 35 40 48
Social media and websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 34 34 33 32 36 38 29 40 32 33 34
FOXNEWS.....oocvuireieiieineieee e 30 32 32 28 17 19 49 30 32 30 29
Online News WebSItES...........ccvrrninerieeriiniis 30 30 34 31 34 32 26 28 30 30 41
CNN e 27 30 26 27 40 20 15 43 29 23 45
Your local NEWSPEAPET ..........c.ovreremrrereriererireinees 20 20 18 21 23 20 17 19 16 20 29
RAIO ..o 20 17 19 18 18 20 22 20 21 20 20
MSNBC.......oueriieieeieeneiseiei et 16 17 15 16 25 13 7 25 18 14 21
National NEWSPaPETS .........oevvrerierirreiereereineens 14 14 14 16 17 13 9 15 12 13 18
OthE ..o 6 7 7 7 5 6 7 3 5 6 2
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKI/N/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel...........ooiiivrnnnne. 10% 14 14 8 14 36 4 46%
Dec-7 2021 10% 13 16 7 15 34 5 45%
Nov-22 2021 11% 13 15 8 14 33 5 47%
Nov-8 2021 12% 11 14 9 14 36 5 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 10 7 13 50 5 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 10 8 22 39 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 20 19 9 12 19 4 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 15 17 10 1 31 3 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 19 13 8 1 34 4 50%
Latest Data by Race White 10% 13 14 8 14 37 5 44%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 15 12 8 14 31 5 50%
® CNINL...oooos s 8% 12 15 9 16 34 7 43%
Dec-7 2021 7% 10 15 11 16 34 6 44%
Nov-22 2021 8% 8 14 9 18 35 7 39%
Nov-8 2021 9% 9 14 9 17 36 6 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 15 19 13 15 18 7 59%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 9 9 23 35 11 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 11 4 15 52 6 28%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 18 18 15 14 15 4 67%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 20 9 13 28 7 53%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 13 7 16 39 7 37%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 19 14 8 24 11 8 58%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
® MSNBC ...oooooerrrrsicerenssssseneresssss e 5% 10 13 9 16 39 8 3%
Dec-7 2021 5% 8 13 9 17 40 8 35%
Nov-22 2021 6% 7 9 11 17 40 10 33%
Nov-8 2021 6% 8 12 8 18 40 7 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 15 12 18 25 9 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 7 7 6 20 43 11 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 11 7 12 55 6 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 17 18 11 19 18 6 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 15 7 13 36 9 42%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 11 10 16 44 8 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 18 9 5 18 26 14 42%
L3N (=210 GO 3% 6 7 5 9 48 22 20%
Dec-7 2021 4% 5 7 5 10 48 21 21%
Nov-22 2021 4% 5 8 4 8 48 22 22%
Nov-8 2021 4% 6 7 5 9 51 19 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 6 1 7 54 26 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 7 7 9 47 24 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 8 8 12 41 18 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 11 3 9 41 22 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 8 4 9 48 21 22%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 6 5 9 50 23 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 4 13 2 16 37 24 24%
¢ One America News Network..................c.... 3% 6 6 5 9 47 24 20%
Dec-7 2021 3% 5 7 4 7 48 25 20%
Nov-22 2021 3% 4 7 4 9 48 24 18%
Nov-8 2021 4% 5 7 5 9 50 20 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 3 6 53 24 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 4 4 5 10 44 29 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 7 8 14 40 22 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 1 11 5 9 37 21 33%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 5 5 9 48 20 22%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 5 5 9 48 25 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 9 4 6 1 46 22 21%
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-7 Dec-7 Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several hours @ day ........ccoveverenenenereineniens 32% 31% 33% 28% 35% 27% 31% 41% 35% 30% 28%
ONCE @ dAY ...t 15 15 14 13 16 17 14 14 19 15 27
Afew times @ Week ..., 15 13 16 16 15 16 15 17 16 15 13
6 5 6 6 7 6 4 8 10 5 5
10 11 12 13 8 " 12 4 9 11 4
21 24 19 23 19 23 22 14 12 23 19
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 ¥ 1 2
69% 64 68 62 73 65 65 81 79 65 74
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D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JDoe Eif?rn ------------------------------------------------------------------------- ié%
P b ona TUMP
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump. Another candidate .........cccooveevicesicee e 2
D901. How about the November 2016 election for president...Did you vote Y88, IVOtEM....oovevvevressnssnsssssssns
in the November 2016 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, 1 Gid MOt VO v
not get a chance to vote?
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote a%naldCTlrUtmp ------------------------------------------------------------------ :2%
i H 2 Hiary GIINION ...
for H”Iary Clinton or Donald Trump? Another candidate ...........cccovveeriecnncieeee e 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, S:Wé;lys Vt;teddfforgemocr&;ts -------------------------------------------- fg%
H H 4 . OStly VOted T0r DEMOCIALS..........cccocvvveiiiieiiiicniie i
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but fve veted for some
REPUDIICANS.......civiecricesce s 8

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D106. What is your current marital status?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 13
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....eoeeceee et 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvcvveeinienieninnenn. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........c.ooerevnieivinininnee 17
YOS, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoceerinirnieninne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO L.t 82
YES (NET) oot ssssnsnenns 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ...........ccccoevevnnne. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 15
NONE Of thESE ... s 17
Less than $30,000 ..........oveeeereeeereeeeeeereeeseeereseseeeesenseees 32%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....coooiiiie s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ......coorvvrie s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .....oooviriee s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .....ooviii s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....coovvverrceeee s 8
$150,000 - $199,999 .....coovevvererreee s 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........veeereeeeeereeeeeer e s ereneeeee 2
MAITIEA ...t s 37%
Not married but living with partner...........ccocceveeivvireennn 10
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.cooeue.e. 5
Single, NEVEr MArmed .......c..cvvueverereieerriee e 29
Divorced or separated..........ccoeveerirenneeeeniennneeenns 14

WIdOWED......oovieeeceeeecctee s 5
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D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY et 26%
SUDUMDAN @rea........cevureeericercirceece e 44
SMAll OWN <. 10
RUFAl @r8a......eveececccesc e 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very IBeral. .. 14%
Somewhat liberal.............cooeririinirirreeee 18
Moderate 34
Somewhat CONSErVative ..o 18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......ocervrereiceeicncireiee e 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvveieeiieieissisie st sesnens 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cvvvieiereieieseirssessisserssenns 35
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRepublican ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; iden DEMOCTaL........cocurireieireieieeie e
may select as many as you like. PrOgresSiVe. .......ovuiuieieies e 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 9
SOCIANISE ... e 5
None of these describe Me .........cccoeverereivernineenceneeneen. 28
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian...............ccoooeosrereereeveveveeernrsssssssenes 45%
CathOlIC. ..ot 21
JEWISN....oie 4
MUSIIM ©o s 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........ccvvevcvrercieesie s 22
OtNET ..ot 7
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gé%
0 ettt ees e s e
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEBK....oooo ettt 21%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW tiMES @ MONM . 9
IV or never? About once @ MONth ... 5
rarely, : A few imes @ Year........cccoveveviercreeeee e 13
RATEIY ..o 23
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DAGE. What is your age? 1824 ..o s 6%
2529 ot 12
3034 oo 7
35-39 e 10
QOB ..o 9
A58 ..o 7
BO-54 ..ot 8
B5-59 ettt 8
B0-B4 ..ot 9
B5-69 ..ot 10
TO0H ettt 14
REfUSEA ... -
1829 oot 18%
B0-B4 .o e 25
A5BA oo 16
BB .o 17
B5F et 25
VOL:  (REfUSEA) ..o
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ... e 18%
MIAWESE ... e 22
SOUN v 37
WESE ... 22
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] New England ... 5%
Middle AHANEC ........ccveevieerieeecceeee e 13
East North Central..........cccvvevvveeeieccssee s 15
West North Central.........cccvvveveveeesieeeeeee e 7
SoUth AHANEC ... e 21
East South Central ............ccccoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6
West South Central ............cccoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 10
MOUNAIN .....cvreeeccecececece e 7
PACIfIC ....vvieeeececeeeeercte e 15
REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ...t 28%
LIGht BIUE...... e 1
NOIhEM BG ... 17
SOUtNEM BB 24
LIGht REA ... 1
DEEP RE ... e 9
D100. Gender MaN...c 47%
WOMEN ...ttt 52
Self-describe/Other ... *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ..o 13%
White/CaucCasian ..............cccveeeereeeeeeeeeeereeesesesnans 71
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrreereisiiiereeee e 1
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ...........cceevererererereeeer e erereresennens 4
Pacific ISIander ..........cocveveeeecceece e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccocovvvvvveecccvcrennen. *
(01T TR *
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different MEXICO ...vvsvvrsvvvesvsssssssssssssssns s 49%
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your z‘d‘gg" RICO oo 12
ancestry? Please select all that apply. AIGENING ....coovrver s 3
BElIZE ... *
BOlIVIA ... e *
BrazZil.....coveeeeeeeteiceeeee s *
Chile ot
COolOMDIA ..o e 1
COSta RICA ..ot 1
Dominican REPUDIIC ........c.vuerrieiereireieereeceeseenenene 1
ECUAAON ...t 2
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 1
GUALEMAIA ... e 4
HONAUIAS ..o 1
NICATAQUA ....evereirrieetsee et *
Panama ... 1
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s
PEIU ..o s -
SPAIN .o e 1
UTUGUAY ..ot -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeveicetecce et 2
Other COUNLIY .....veveiecreree et 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE ... 4
D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in The Caribbean........covvssvesvsssrsssesssssssssssn 13%
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or éfenr?t?éf/iiﬁé'riéé """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 42
yourfami trace your ancesiry? Please selecta tat apply. U AT . O
Another region of the WOrld .............cocornerennieininennenes 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE .......ucevvcverieicce e 23
D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific CRINA i 31%
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or 'F’,ﬁ'“appmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 12
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that Vietnam ... mmmmm—m" 10
apply. L= DO 7
JAPAN .. 16
PacCific iSIands.........cccviiericerce s 3
ONEr e e 10
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......vvcvecie e 5
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ........ovvvrrecir 3%
completed? Graduated high school ..., 23
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccouce.. 4
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveninnee 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 11

Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time ... 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccecvverierinen. 1
REHIEA ... 25
SHUABNE ..o e 4
HOMEMAKET ..ot s 7
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D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 73

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YES v 26%



